

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 88/2015
 AMIT SAXENA

..... Petitioner

Through

versus

STATE AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through Mr. S. K. Sethi, Adv. for State
 Mr. Nitin Gupta, Adv. for R-2 to 4
 Mr. Aditya Tiwari, Adv. for applicant

CORAM:
SH. ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
 08.12.2015

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed for
11.02.2016.

(MAHESH CHANDRA SENGAR)
Reader to Sh. Ashutosh Kumar (DHJS)
Joint Registrar / Delhi High Court

DECEMBER 08, 2015/ab