

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 88/2015**

AMIT SAXENA Petitioner

Through Ms. Mukti Chaudhary, Adv.
versus

STATE AND ORS Respondents

Through Ms. Dolly Sharma, Adv. for R-1
(State)
Mr. Nitin Gupta, Adv. for R-2 to 4

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **11.02.2016**

Test Case 88/2015

As per office note, 'No objection' affidavits have been filed on behalf of respondent no.2 to 4, valuation report of one of the subject property situated in Delhi at Prasad Nagar has already been filed under the signature of SDM, Karol Bagh. However learned counsel for petitioner has submitted that there are other properties of the deceased, which are situated outside Delhi.

As per office note further, citation has already been published in the Hindi daily newspaper 'Navbharat Times' and the English daily newspaper 'The Statesman' on 04.11.2015.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 04.03.2016, for further directions.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 11, 2016/ab