

\$~13.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 88/2015

AMIT SAXENA

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Nitin Gupta, Advocate for
respondents No.2 to.4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

ORDER

%

12.04.2017

The petitioner has filed the affidavits by way of evidence of PW-1 and PW-2.

List the matter before the Joint Registrar on 17.05.2017 for recording evidence.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

APRIL 12, 2017

B.S. Rohella