

\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 88/2015**

**AMIT SAXENA**

..... Petitioner

Through proxy counsel

versus

**STATE AND ORS**

..... Respondents

Through

**CORAM:**

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **17.05.2017**

**TEST.CAS. 88/2015**

Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already filed the affidavits by way of evidence of PW1 & PW2, which are on record but he submits that both the witnesses are residents of USA and are therefore unable to come to India for recording of their testimony. He further submits that he shall move an appropriate application for recording of evidence of the abovesaid witnesses through video conferencing.

In the circumstances, re-notify for recording of evidence of PW1 & PW2 on 02.11.2017 at 12.00 noon.

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 17, 2017/cd**