

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 88/2015**

AMIT SAXENA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Mukti Chaudhary Advocate

versus

STATE AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Nitin Gupta Advocate for R2-4

CORAM:

**SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **01.09.2017**

IA No. 10025/2017(under Order 18 Rule 3 & 4 CPC by petitioner)

Heard.

Notice. Learned counsel for the respondents 2 to 4 accepts notice and submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.

At request, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 08.09.2017.

**SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 01, 2017/hk