

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 88/2015

AMIT SAXENA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mukti Chaudhary Advocate

versus

STATE AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Nitin Gupta Advocate for R- 2 to
4

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **08.01.2018**

The witnesses PW-1 and PW-2 have been examined and cross
examined through video conferencing.

Relist for remaining evidence of the petitioner on 12.04.2018.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 08, 2018

hk