



\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 88/2015**

**AMIT SAXENA**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Sanjeev Saraswat, Adv.**

versus

**STATE AND ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT  
DALAL**

**ORDER**  
**28.04.2026**

%

1. The matter has already been disposed of by the Hon'ble Court vide judgment dated 27.04.2018.
2. File is taken up today on Office Note.
3. Issue court notice to SDMs concerned with direction to file the valuation report, returnable on **21.08.2026**.

**SUMIT DALAL**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 28, 2026/nk**